THE LIPA BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECT VALERIE ANDERSON CAMPBELLAS VICE CHAIR

UNIONDALE, NY – The Long Island Power Authority (LIPA) Board of Trustees today elected Valerie Anderson Campbell as Vice Chair of the Board.

Tracey Edwards, Chair of the LIPA Board of Trustees, said, "Valerie's election as Vice Chair of the LIPA Board of Trustees marks an important milestone in our commitment to effective governance. Her wealth of experience and service on this Board will undoubtedly strengthen our collective efforts to meet the energy needs of Long Island and the Rockaways. On behalf of the Board, I extend heartfelt congratulations to Valerie and look forward to our continuing to work together on behalf of LIPA's customers."

Valerie Anderson Campbell, Vice Chair of the LIPA Board of Trustees, said, "I am deeply honored to be elected as Vice Chair of the LIPA Board of Trustees. I look forward to collaborating with my esteemed colleagues as we continue to serve our customers with clean, reliable, and affordable energy across Long Island and the Rockaways."

Ms. Campbell has more than 20 years of experience in building successful organizations, including her current position as a Senior Executive Recruiter and Consultant at Anderson Campbell Recruiting, a division of Anderson Campbell Enterprises. She has shaped high-performing cultures at Fortune 500 companies with communications and developmental programs to drive revenue growth while attracting and retaining high-potential talent. Ms. Campbell is a leader in the community, serving as the Nassau County Director for the Long Island African American Chamber of Commerce, as well as the Vice President of Membership for the Uniondale Community Land Trust.

LIPA is governed by a local Board of Trustees who supervise, regulate, and set policy for LIPA. The Board consists of nine Trustees, five of whom are appointed by the Governor, two by the Temporary President of the State Senate, and two by the Speaker of the State Assembly. The Trustees serve for staggered four-year terms. All Trustees reside on Long Island or in the Rockaways and have relevant utility, corporate board, or financial experience. Trustees are not compensated for their service.

In accordance with LIPA's By-Laws, the Vice Chair is empowered to be Acting Chair in the absence, disability, incapacity, or vacancy in the office of the Chair, and shall assume the powers and perform all duties of the Chair if the Chair is unable or unavailable to perform their responsibilities for any reason.

###

ABOUT LIPA

LIPA is a not-for-profit public authority with a purpose to serve our customers and community

by providing clean, reliable, and affordable energy to Long Island and the Rockaways. LIPA contracts with PSEG Long Island to manage its electric system to performance standards specified by its Board of Trustees under a four-year contract.